North Texas (12-10,6-6 C-USA) -vs- Rice (7-11,2-8 C-USA)
02/13/22 at Tudor Fieldhouse, Houston, TX

Date: 02/13/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfg’; A North Texas 16 17| 16 6| 55

Site: Tudor Fieldhouse, Houston, TX Rice 10 10 11 11 42

Referees: Jody Cantrell, Neonta Williams, Kelly Johnson

North Texas 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Noble,Quincy * 28 6-12 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 16

22 GamezAly =3 35 4-9 1-4 1-2 0-6 6 1 4 2 0 4 10

21 Mallard,Jaylen * 25 5-9 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 10

41  Townley,Madi =3 32 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 0 6

04 Jackson,Jazion * 34 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 2 2

20 Dixon,Amber 21 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 1 1 8

24  Lampkin,Tommisha 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 3

01  McGruder,Kendall 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

33  Villas-Gomis,Emma 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

14  Cleary,Maddie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Johnson,Aniyah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 3-16 6-8 7-30 37 14 14 9 2 10 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-58 39.7 % 3-16 18.8% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Rice 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Fisher,Malia * 36 5-9 1-2 3-6 2-6 8 2 1 5 2 2 14

22  Austin,Ashlee & 33 3-9 2-3 2-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 10

14  Bokunewicz,Maya * 36 2-10 1-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 3 0 0 5

05 Jackson,Destiny & 37 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 0 5 2 0 1 2

32  Gooden,Trinity * 24  0-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

12 Bellamy,India 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6

11  Swayze,Haylee 23  2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-49 5-17 5-12 7-29 36 9 11 16 2 5 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 16-49 32.7 % 5-17 294 % 5-12 41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: North Texas

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZION
TURNOVER by TOWNLEY,MADI

REBOUND DEF by TOWNLEY,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

FOUL by MALLARD,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY

STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY

GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MALLARD,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY

TURNOVER by NOBLE,QUINCY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by JACKSON,JAZION

MISS LAYUP by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMEZ,ALY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZION
SUB IN by DIXON,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALLARD,JAYLEN

09:35
09:35

09:19
09:18
08:53
08:38
08:10
08:10

08:00
07:43
07:43
07:31

07:08
06:47
06:28

06:15
05:55
05:55
05:50
05:36
05:36
05:14

05:00
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:17
04:01
03:43

03:29

03:09
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:32

02:20 8-10
02:02 10-10

2-0

4-0

4-3

6-3

6-6

6-8

8-8

BLOCK by FISHER,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
V2

TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
BLOCK by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

STEAL by FISHER,MALIA

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)

V4

V1 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

V3
TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,MALIA
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by GOODEN, TRINITY
SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

FOUL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

H2 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
H2 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)



SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZION

STEAL by NOBLE,QUINCY
GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZION

SUB OUT by MALLARD,JAYLEN
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA
GOOD FT by DIXON,AMBER
GOOD FT by DIXON,AMBER

STEAL by DIXON,AMBER
TURNOVER by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

GOOD JUMPER by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

VISITORS: North Texas

01:46
01:46
01:39
01:39
01:34
01:15
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:57
00:57
00:50
00:26

00:03

12-10 V2
13-10 V3
14-10 V4
16-10 V6

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA

TURNOVER by BELLAMY,INDIA

MISS JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Rice

FOUL by JACKSON,JAZION
SUB OUT by NOBLE,QUINCY
SUB IN by MCGRUDER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGRUDER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZION
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGRUDER,KENDALL

FOUL by MCGRUDER,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MCGRUDER, KENDALL
SUB IN by NOBLE,QUINCY

STEAL by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA
TURNOVER by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

09:45
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33

09:33
09:19
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:46
08:26
08:09
07:51
07:47
07:47
07:34
07:30
07:24
07:24
07:12
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:53
06:53
06:44

06:39

18-10 V8

20-10 V10

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by GOODEN, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

TURNOVER by BELLAMY,INDIA



06:39 STEAL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

06:26 MISS LAYUP by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint) 06:19 22-10 V12
ASSIST by NOBLE,QUINCY =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:10
SUB OUT by GAMEZ,ALY 06:10
SUB IN by TOWNLEY,MADI 06:10
05:43 MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,TRINITY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DIXON,AMBER 05:43
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA(in the paint) 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
05:17 SUB OUT by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
05:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA 05:17
SUB IN by MALLARD,JAYLEN 05:17
05:11 MISS JUMPER by GOODEN, TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER =
GOOD JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY 05:02 24-10 V 14
04:29 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TOWNLEY,MADI 04:29
REBOUND DEF by TOWNLEY,MADI =
04:23 FOUL by GOODEN, TRINITY
GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY 04:23 25-10 V15
GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY 04:23 26-10 V 16
04:01 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint) 03:53
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,QUINCY --
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint) 03:50 28-10 V 18
03:22 28-12 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
03:08 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
03:08 SUB OUT by GOODEN, TRINITY
03:08 SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA
03:08 SUB IN by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
GOOD LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint) 03:00 30-12 V18
ASSIST by TOWNLEY,MADI =
FOUL by MALLARD,JAYLEN 02:47
SUB OUT by MALLARD,JAYLEN 02:47
SUB IN by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 02:47
02:47 30-13 V 17 GOOD FT by FISHER,MALIA
02:47 30-14 V 16 GOOD FT by FISHER,MALIA
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
FOUL by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 02:29
02:29 MISS FT by FISHER,MALIA
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:29 MISS FT by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER =
GOOD 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 02:11 33-14 V19
ASSIST by DIXON,AMBER =
01:58 33-16 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,AMBER 01:44
= REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
01:32 33-18 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,AMBER =
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZION 01:09



SUB OUT by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA
SUB IN by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA
SUB OUT by DIXON,AMBER

SUB IN by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY

VISITORS: North Texas

01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:42

00:17 33-20 V13

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,INDIA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Rice

SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA
SUB IN by MALLARD,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNLEY,MADI
GOOD LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by MALLARD,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by MALLARD,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by TOWNLEY,MADI

GOOD JUMPER by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS FT by GAMEZ,ALY((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GAMEZ,ALY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY
ASSIST by GAMEZ,ALY

STEAL by JACKSON,JAZION
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION

FOUL by NOBLE,QUINCY

FOUL by NOBLE,QUINCY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:45
09:15
08:57
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:36

08:06

07:39

07:23

07:04

06:53
06:43
06:41
06:41

06:41

06:30

06:07
05:50
05:50
05:46
05:46
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:32
05:11

35-20 V15

35-21

37-21

38-21

41-21

V 14

V16

V17

V 20

SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by GOODEN, TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN, TRINITY
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

STEAL by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by GOODEN,TRINITY
SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

TURNOVER by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZION

GOOD JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MALLARD,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALLARD,JAYLEN
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION

MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint)

FOUL by TOWNLEY,MADI
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZION
SUB IN by DIXON,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA

MISS JUMPER by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA
MISS FT by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

VISITORS: North Texas

04:50

04:38
04:32
04:28
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:03
04:03
03:58

03:47

03:23

03:08
02:58
02:58

02:50
02:31
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10

01:55

01:50

01:40

01:12

01:03
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:30
00:30
00:30

00:06

44-21

46-21

48-21

48-23

48-25

48-26

48-29

49-29

49-31

V 23

V 25

Vv 27

V 25

V 23

V22

V 19

Vv 20

V18

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,MALIA

STEAL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

GOOI? JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

GOOD FT by FISHER,MALIA
MISS FT by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
GOOD 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY
FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLAMY,INDIA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rice

SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA

SUB IN by MALLARD,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALLARD,JAYLEN

10:00
10:00
09:42



MISS LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALLARD,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by NOBLE,QUINCY

SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZION

MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY
REBOUND OFF by TOWNLEY,MADI

MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY

REBOUND DEF by TOWNLEY,MADI
MISS 3PTR by MALLARD,JAYLEN

STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY
GOOD LAYUP by MALLARD,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMEZ,ALY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MALLARD,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY
GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALLARD,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZION

TURNOVER by GAMEZ,ALY

SUB OUT by DIXON,AMBER
SUB IN by CLEARY,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALLARD,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by CLEARY,MADDIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZION
SUB OUT by MALLARD,JAYLEN

07:13

06:46
06:29
06:11

06:04
05:37
05:37
05:34

05:21
05:00
04:46
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:18
03:58
03:45
03:45
03:40
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:02

02:37

02:10

01:54
01:48
01:48
01:48

51-31

51-34

53-34

55-34

55-36

55-38

55-41

V 20

V17

V19

V21

V19

V17

V 14

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,INDIA
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB OUT by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

MISS LAYUP by GOODEN, TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN, TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by GOODEN,TRINITY
SUB IN by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)

STEAL by FISHER,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY



SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI

SUB IN by MCGRUDER,KENDALL
SUB IN by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MCGRUDER,KENDALL

STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY

TURNOVER by GAMEZ,ALY
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANIYAH
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANIYAH

FOUL by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCGRUDER,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY

55-42 V13

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by GOODEN, TRINITY

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,TRINITY(in the paint)



